* This icon has been developed by Signify and is used as a self-certification for the Philips UltraEfficient lamps and luminaires meeting the standards of EU Energy
Label A or B (lamps) and tier 3 in IEA 4E SSL ANNEX (luminaires). Only applicable for Philips GentleSpace UltraEfficient configurations.
for circularit
y
Lighting
GentleSpace
High-quality, efficient lighting
engineered for excellence in

Tip: With the configuration components listed above
you can easily decipher every product code, for example:
BY481P LED350S/840 PSD HE MB GC SI ELP3
Get all product details in the Philips e-catalog or
configure your own variant with our online configurator
Links to be updated
Return to contents 12
Product configurator
Family description
BY480P: Standard (small)
BY482P: ATEX 2/22 (small)
BY481P: Standard (large)
BY483P: ATEX 2/22 (large)
BY481X: Interact Ready (large)
Lumen packages
LED130S: 13,000 lm
LED170S: 17,000 lm
LED200S: 20,000 lm
LED250S: 25,000 lm
LED350S: 35,000 lm
LED490S: 49,000 lm
LED700S: 70,000 lm1
Color temperature
830: Warm white (3000K, CRI>80)
840: Neutral white (4000K, CRI>80)
865: Cold white (6500K, CRI>80)